

Provider communication General information and system updates

August 14, 2024

AHCCCS Pauses ALTCS-EPD Member Transition

Applicable to: Mercy Care Complete Care, Mercy Care ACC RBHA, Mercy Care Long Term Care, Mercy Care DD, and Mercy Care DCS CHP

See this announcement From AHCCCS for an important update on Mercy Care's appeal of the ALTCS E/PD contract awards.

AHCCCS News & Updates (azahcccs.gov)

Please don't hesitate your <u>Mercy Care Network Management Representative</u> with any questions or comments. You can find this <u>Notice</u> and all other provider notices on our <u>Mercy Care website</u>.

Thanks for all you do!

Sign up for our email list

www.MercyCareAZ.org

STAY CONNECTED



Mercy Care | 4750 S 44th Place, Ste 150 Phoenix, AZ 85040 | Phoenix, AZ 85040 US

Unsubscribe | Constant Contact Data Notice



Try email marketing for free today!